
Duffus, Spynie and Hopeman Church Calendar  

for late March – June 2024 

Charity No. SC004853          dshchurch.co.uk 

Contact:  Rev Jenny Adams tel. 01343 830276 

jadams@churchofscotland.org.uk 

 

late March 2024 

Mon 18 Mar Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

  The Guild, Lossie St. James’ 2-3.30pm 

  Kirk Session meeting, Duffus Kirk Hall 7pm 

Wed 20 Mar Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon 

  Men’s Group, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7.30pm 

Thu 21 Mar Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 24 Mar All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am – Palm Sunday 

Mon 25 Mar Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Thu 28 Mar Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

  Maundy Thursday communion, Hopeman Kirk 7pm 

Fri 29 Mar  Good Friday vigil, St. Gerardine’s, Lossie 12-3pm 

  Good Friday service, St. James’, Lossie 7pm 

Sun 31 Mar  Easter sunrise communion, Lossie East Beach 6am 

  Easter early service, St. Peter’s Kirk, Duffus 7.30am 

  Easter all-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am  

 

April 2024 

Mon 1 Apr Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Thu 4 Apr Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 7 Apr All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am  

  plus Moray Food Plus collection 

  Garden swap (seeds, plants, pots etc), 

Hopeman Kirk and St. James’, Lossie 11.30am 

Mon 8 Apr Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

  Congregational Board meeting, Duffus Kirk Hall 7pm 

Thu 11 Apr Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 14 Apr All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am - Communion 

  Garden swap (seeds, plants, pots etc), 

Duffus Kirk and St. James’, Lossie 11.30am 

Forest Church, Earthtime by Duffus House, 4-4.40pm  

Mon 15 Apr Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Tue 16 Apr Eco team meeting, online, 8pm – contact Rev Jenny 

Wed 17 Apr Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sat 20 Apr Daffodil tea, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm 

Sun 21 Apr All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am  

  Garden swap (seeds, plants, pots etc), 

Spynie Kirk and St. James’, Lossie 11.30am 

Mon 22 Apr Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 24 Apr Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 28 Apr All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am  

  Garden swap (seeds, plants, pots etc), 

Hopeman Kirk and St. James’, Lossie 11.30am 

Mon 29 Apr Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm  



May 2024 

Wed 1 May Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

  Duffus area litter pick, Duffus Kirk 7pm 

Sun 5 May All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am  

  plus Moray Food Plus collection 

Mon 6 May Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 8 May Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sat 11 May  Lossie area officebearers,  

Pluscarden Abbey 10.30am-3pm 

Sun 12 May All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am  

Forest Church, Hopeman East Beach 4-4.40pm 

Mon 13 May Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

  Kirk Session meeting, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7pm 

Wed 15 May Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 19 May All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am - Pentecost 

Mon 20 May Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 22 May Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 26 May All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am  

Mon 27 May Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 29 May Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

June 2024 

Sun 2 Jun All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am  

  plus Moray Food Plus collection 

Mon 3 Jun Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 5 Jun Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 9 Jun All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am - Communion 

Forest Church, Earthtime by Duffus House, 4-4.40pm  

Mon 10 Jun Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

  Congregational Board meeting, Spynie Kirk 7pm 

Wed 12 Jun Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 16 Jun All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am  

Mon 17 Jun Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 19 Jun Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 23 Jun All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am  

Mon 24 Jun Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 1.30-3.30pm 

Wed 26 Jun Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30-11.45am 

  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm 

Sun 30 Jun All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am  

 

At youtube.com/@duffusspyniehopeman find a YouTube video 

reflection for each Sunday – also available via Facebook 

dshchurch.co.uk 

 


